224.43-815 Execution of contracts.

The secretary of the Cabinet for Economic Development and the special assistant to the Governor for coal and energy policy, with the approval of the Governor and the Legislative Research Commission, may execute contracts pursuant to KRS 224.43-810.

Effective: June 29, 2017

History: Amended 2017 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 46, effective June 29, 2017. -- Amended 1990 Ky. Acts ch. 325, sec. 28, effective July 13, 1990. -- Amended 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 279, sec. 9, effective July 15, 1982. -- Created 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 112, sec. 2, effective June 17, 1978; and ch. 186, sec. 22, effective March 29, 1978.

Formerly codified as KRS 224.897, and also previously codified as 224.213.

Legislative Research Commission Note. A technical correction has been made in this section by the Reviser of Statutes pursuant to KRS 7.136.